

Called By: For:	City of Ferndale Consolidation of Central City Water Project PO Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248			Engineer's Estimate		1 Dirt Works Bellingham, Inc. PO Box 28576 Bellingham, WA 98228 ph: (360) 715-3277 fax: (360) 650-1158		2 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd. Blaine, WA 98230 ph: (360) 332-4044 fax: (360) 332-5079		3 Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 ph: (360) 757-7574 fax: (360) 757-6464		4 Faber Construction 131 East Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 ph: (360) 354-3500 fax: (360) 354-0335		5 SRV Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 481 Oak Harbor, WA 98277 ph: (360) 675-7100 fax: (360) 679-3885		6 Stremler Gravel, Inc. P.O. Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 ph: (360) 354-8585 fax: (360) 354-8504	
By: Date:	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Ferndale Public Works Dept. SH/KR May 31, 2016																
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 49,253.47	\$ 49,253.47	\$ 90,700.00	\$ 90,700.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 549.12	\$ 549.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
3	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	1	EST	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Standby Time Caused by Archaeological Findings	3	DAY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 3,369.76	\$ 10,109.28	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 59,716.82	\$ 59,716.82	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 38,850.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,987.07	\$ 2,987.07	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,749.05	\$ 3,749.05	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Sawcut ACP	60,000	LF-IN	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,000.00
10	Sawcut PCC	5,000	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Water	20	M GAL.	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	12,000	SF	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,000.00
13	Controlled Density Fill	30	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 2,617.50	\$ 222.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00
14	Gravel Base	8,000	TON	\$ 13.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 13.37	\$ 106,960.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 72,800.00
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	500	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 21.27	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00
16	Commercial HMA	900	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 108.20	\$ 97,380.00	\$ 146.70	\$ 132,030.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,500.00
17	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Adjustment to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,209.69	\$ 7,209.69	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00
20	Removal of Unsuitable Material Including Haul	100	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	180	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 38.14	\$ 6,865.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 12,870.00
22	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	6,500	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 373,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 261,950.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 368,875.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 453,375.00
23	Connect to Existing AC Watermain 8 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,840.73	\$ 1,840.73	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
24	Connect to Existing Watermain 8 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,042.10	\$ 20,210.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 11,750.00
25	Temporary Bypass Connection 1 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,092.45	\$ 10,462.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
26	Temporary Bypass Connection 3 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,663.13	\$ 3,663.13	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
27	Stovepipe Water Main 8 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,028.84	\$ 20,144.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 26,750.00
28	Blowoff Assembly (Non Extendable)	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,357.62	\$ 26,788.10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
29	Blowoff Assembly (Extendable)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	Testing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,457.47	\$ 5,457.47	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
31	Gate Valve 8 In.	16	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,028.02	\$ 32,448.32	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 24,800.00
32	Hydrant Assembly	12	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,522.59	\$ 66,271.08	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 70,200.00
33	Service Connection to Existing	94	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 60,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1,509.30	\$ 141,874.20	\$ 509.00	\$ 47,846.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37,600.00
34	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	74	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 1,819.08	\$ 134,611.92	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 151,034.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
35	Double Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,561.23	\$ 15,612.30	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 31,550.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00
36	Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV)	96	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 704.05	\$ 67,588.80	\$ 356.00	\$ 34,176.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,400.00
37	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,635.03	\$ 1,635.03	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
38	Inlet Protection	21	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 73.35	\$ 1,540.35	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00
39	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	Sod Installation	300	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 13.96	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 6,645.00
41	Seeded Lawn Installation	400	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1											